1 (7) (0/00)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>7 7 7</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Issaquah Development Company, Inc.	Name: Olympic Manufacturing Inc.	
	Internal	
	Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 83 Idea Place	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: Sequim State: WA ZIp: 98382	
Other	Individual(s) dtizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes ✓ No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: .	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation-State WA	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: 1/29/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from easignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1696146; 1878565	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2436274; 1370909; 1508021; 1468958; 1515305; 1129822	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Stephen M. Evans		
Internal Address: c/o Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_215.00	
Internal Address: 55 513 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 55		
·	Enclosed .	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address 155 - 108th Ave. NE, # 350	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 155 - 106th Ave. NE, # 355		
	07-1897	
Pollovan		
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip:98004-5973		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
'		
Stephen M. Evans	11/01/2004	
	gnature Date	
	ar sheet, attachmente, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0700

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **Issaquah Development Company, Inc.**, a Washington corporation, having a principle place of business at 83 Idea Place, Sequim, Washington 98382

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, Olympic Manufacturing Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 83 Idea Place, Sequim, Washington 98382 and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, including all goodwill appurtenant thereto, in the United States and in all foreign countries, in and to the following trademark registrations:

## **U.S. REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
HEAVE HO	1,696,146	June 23, 1992
SKI TREE	1,878,565	February 14, 1995
HAPPY TROLLER	2,436,274	March 20, 2001
THE WHALE TAIL	1,370,909	November 19, 1985
WHEEL-A-WEIGH	1,508,021	October 11, 1998
SWIM STIRRUP	1,468,958	December 15, 1987
BUMPER BUDDY	1,515,305	December 6, 1988
HANDI-MATE	1,129,822	January 29, 1981

## CANADIAN REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
THE HAPPY TROLLER	TMA 260,498	July 3, 1981
BUMPER BUDDY	TMA 359,551	August 18, 1989

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Issaquah Development Company, Inc. to Olympic Manufacturing, Inc. Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0701 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said registrations and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR: <u>Issaquah Development Co., Inc.</u>
Signature: Marci Columbia, President
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this 29th day of January 2004 at
Jacob, Lander Control of the Control
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, whose representative is personally known to me to be a person authorized to legally bind the ASSIGNOR, duly sign and execute this Assignment on this day of day of 2004 of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:
WITNESS:
WITNESS:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Issaquah Development Company, Inc. to Olympic Manufacturing, Inc. Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/01/2004** 

Signature:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0702